INCO WITHY

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

DA'

06-17-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.	100741072 .ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John Blackburn	Name: Allied Domecq Internal Address: Walkerville P. O. Box 2518 Street Address: Windsor, Ontario CANADA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? CYes No	N8Y 4S5
3. Nature of conveyance:	D D D
✓ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
□ Other	
Execution Date: June 2, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: $JUNE / 2$, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/089/5/ Additional numbers	attached: □ Yes ❷ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Karen L. Feisthamel Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20036	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	ි Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	11-0600
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Karen L. Feisthamel (40,264) Name of Person Signing Signature (Luc	ne to than Date: June 9, 1998
	ges comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
ONE 10. 000 1-00 11 (eap. 4/04)	

Dacket No. 568/459: 163839

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Blackburn, (hereinafter INVENTOR), a citizen of United Kingdom,

residing at 16 Carlisle Street, London, W1V 5RE, United Kingdom, have invented a new, original

and ornamental design for a BOTTLE, for which an application for Design Patent in the United

States is attached hereto;

WHEREAS, TEQUILA SAUZA, S.A. de C.V., (hereinafter COMPANY), a corporation

of MEXICO, having its principal place of business at Avenida Vallarta No. 3273, Fracc. Vallarta

Poniente, Guadalajara, Jalisco, Mexico, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed, and to any Design

Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) lawful

money of the United States, and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid to me,

the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said Inventor has sold,

assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto COMPANY, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the

invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Design Patent in the United

States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other

applications for Design. Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisions,

reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and Convention applications based upon said

invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Design

Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from

said invention, said application, or said Design Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by

COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

I HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and

all of said Design Patent, when granted, to said COMPANY as the assignee of my entire

undivided right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said

COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

REEL: 9239 FRAME: 0677

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said COMPANY or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said INVENTION, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Design Patent to be issued to said COMPANY, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand:

this 2^{nJ} day of $JUNE$	19 <u>9</u> 8;
	Name: John Blackburn
	neme. John Blackburn
R. Catis	2:6:98
Witness	Date

154931